

Asmodee begins trading on Nasdaq Stockholm today

The class B shares in Asmodee Group AB (publ) ("Asmodee"), a global leader in tabletop games, begin trading today on Nasdaq Stockholm under ticker symbol ASMDEE.

"Over 30 years, Asmodee has become a global leader in tabletop games, with a unique ecosystem combining some of the most well-known IPs of our industry with our global distribution model serving both our own games and those of our partners. Listing at Nasdaq Stockholm is a new milestone in our 30-year journey that will further support our business prospects. I am very proud of our teams, whose dedication, hard work and passion have made this day and the beginning of this new cycle possible. With our one-of-a-kind portfolio and ecosystem, supported by strong interest in tabletop games from the broader entertainment industry, we see ample opportunities to continue our profitable growth journey with our shareholders. Together we will continue to bring new extraordinary, shared experiences to players across the globe," says Thomas Kægler, CEO of Asmodee.

On 7 January 2025, the Extra General Meeting of Embracer Group AB (publ) ("Embracer") resolved to distribute all shares of Asmodee to the shareholders of Embracer. Shareholders of Embracer as per the record date of 5 February 2025 have received one (1) share in Asmodee for every share held in Embracer. The total number of outstanding shares in Asmodee is 233,692,028. Asmodee is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm under the ticker symbol ASMDEE.

For more information, contact

Asmodee Corporate Communications team

E-mail: press@asmodee.com

About Asmodee

Asmodee is an entertainment leader specialized in tabletop games, committed to bringing people together through great games and amazing stories. Thanks to its global and passionate workforce of over 2,200 people, players around the world enjoy one of the largest tabletop game IP catalogs with CATAN®, Ticket to Ride®, Dobble/Spot it!®, 7 Wonders, Exploding Kittens® and hundreds more across a variety of digital and physical platforms. With its operational headquarters in France, Asmodee operates across Europe, North America, South America, Asia and Oceania.

Asmodee Group's B shares are publicly listed on Nasdaq Stockholm under the ticker ASMDEE B.

Subscribe to all our news and financial information here.



Image Attachments

Asmodee Listing 1
Asmodee Listing 2
Asmodee Listing 3

Attachments

Asmodee begins trading on Nasdaq Stockholm today